

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 2/2/2016
DEPT. DPW

SUBJECT: GOULD STREET RESURFACING - PAGE 1 OF 6

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	PYRAMID PAVING CO.		MICHIGAN PAVING & MATERIALS CO.		ACE-SAGINAW PAVING CO.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LSUM	\$ 25,570.00	\$ 25,570.00	\$ 25,450.00	\$ 25,450.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
2	CURB & GUTTER, REM	1,000	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	GUARDRAIL, REM	800	FT	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 920.00
4	PAVT, REM	630	SYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00
5	SIDEWALK, REM	265	SYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,120.00
6	EXCAVATION, EARTH	25	CYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL	50	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	SEWER, CL A, 12", TR DET A	79	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,740.00
9	SEWER, CL A, 12" TR DET B	54	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00
10	DR STRUCTURE COVER, TYPE B	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	DR STRUCTURE COVER, TYPE G	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
12	DR STRUCTURE COVER, TYPE K	8	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
13	DR STRUCTURE, 48" DIA	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
14	DR STRUCTURE, CLEANING	19	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00
15	DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 12"	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
16	DR STRUCURE, RECONSTR, SPECIAL	25	FT	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
17	DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ CASE 1	29	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,600.00
18	COLD MILLING HMA SURFACE	3,500	TON	\$ 14.10	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 53,375.00
19	HAND PATCHING	350	TON	\$ 78.20	\$ 27,370.00	\$ 97.95	\$ 34,282.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 43,750.00
20	HMA, 4E3	2,065	TON	\$ 62.75	\$ 129,578.75	\$ 67.72	\$ 139,841.80	\$ 67.75	\$ 139,903.75
21	HMA, 5E3	1,250	TON	\$ 68.45	\$ 85,562.50	\$ 76.50	\$ 95,625.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 89,375.00
22	HMA APPROACH	15	TON	\$ 114.10	\$ 1,711.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00
23	PAVT JOINT & CRACK REPAIR DET 7	1,125	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 9.33	\$ 10,496.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,250.00
24	PAVT JOINT & CRACK REPAIR DET 8	375	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.33	\$ 3,498.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00
	CONTINTUED			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL BID									

DEPT. _____
HEAD: _____

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE: _____

AWARDED: _____

PURCH. _____
AGENT: _____

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE: _____

COUNCIL
APPROVED: _____

STAFF _____
REC.: _____

SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP
EXPIRATION DATE: _____

PO NUMBER: _____

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 2/2/2016
 DEPT. DPW

SUBJECT: GOULD STREET RESURFACING - PAGE 2 OF 6

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	PYRAMID PAVING CO.		MICHIGAN PAVING & MATERIALS CO.		ACE-SAGINAW PAVING CO.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
25	DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC 7"	35	SYD	\$ 40.32	\$ 1,411.20	\$ 39.60	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 39.600	\$ 1,386.00
26	CURB & GUTTER, CONC, DET C4	1,085	FT	\$ 18.14	\$ 19,681.90	\$ 16.95	\$ 18,390.75	\$ 16.95	\$ 18,390.75
27	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	73	FT	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,555.00
28	SIDEWALK RAMP, CONC, 4"	635	SFT	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,492.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,175.00
29	SIDEWALK RAMP, CONC, 7"	495	SFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,069.00
30	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4"	1,700	SFT	\$ 3.55	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,610.00
31	SIDEWALK, CONC, 7"	750	SFT	\$ 4.48	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,300.00
32	GUARDRAIL, TYPE B	787.5	FT	\$ 17.75	\$ 13,978.13	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 12,403.13
33	GUARDRAIL REFLECTOR	16	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00
34	POST, MAILBOX	5	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
35	GUARDRAIL APPROACH TERMINAL	4	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
36	POST, STEEL, 3#	560	FT	\$ 5.60	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,520.00
37	SIGN, TYPE III, REM	30	EA	\$ 16.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
38	SIGN, TYPE IVA	223	SFT	\$ 14.75	\$ 3,289.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,568.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,345.00
39	PAVT MRKG, 24" STOP BAR	48	FT	\$ 14.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 672.00
40	PAVT MRKG, LT TURN ARROW	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
41	PAVT MRKG, ONLY	1	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
42	PAVT MRKG, RT TURN ARROW	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
43	PAVT MRKG, THRU ARROW SYM	1	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
44	PAVT MRKG, POLY, 4" WHITE	1,433	FT	\$ 0.64	\$ 917.12	\$ 0.64	\$ 917.12	\$ 0.64	\$ 917.12
45	PAVT MRKG, POLY, 4" YELLOW	5,690	FT	\$ 0.64	\$ 3,641.60	\$ 0.64	\$ 3,641.60	\$ 0.64	\$ 3,641.60
46	BARRICADE, FURN	14	EA	\$ 87.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 54.05	\$ 756.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00
47	BARRICADE, OPER	14	EA	\$ 2.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 65.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14
	CONTINUED				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BID									

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 2/2/2016
DEPT. DPW

SUBJECT: GOULD STREET RESURFACING - PAGE 4 OF 6

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO.		EASTERN ASPHALT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LSUM	\$ 12,424.80	\$ 12,424.80	\$ 29,000.000	\$ 29,000.00		\$ -
2	CURB & GUTTER, REM	1,000	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
3	GUARDRAIL, REM	800	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
4	PAVT, REM	630	SYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00		\$ -
5	SIDEWALK, REM	265	SYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,385.00		\$ -
6	EXCAVATION, EARTH	25	CYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
7	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL	50	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
8	SEWER, CL A, 12", TR DET A	79	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,555.00		\$ -
9	SEWER, CL A, 12" TR DET B	54	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00		\$ -
10	DR STRUCTURE COVER, TYPE B	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,675.00		\$ -
11	DR STRUCTURE COVER, TYPE G	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00		\$ -
12	DR STRUCTURE COVER, TYPE K	8	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00		\$ -
13	DR STRUCTURE, 48" DIA	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -
14	DR STRUCTURE, CLEANING	19	EA	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,550.00		\$ -
15	DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 12"	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00		\$ -
16	DR STRUCURE, RECONSTR, SPECIAL	25	FT	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00		\$ -
17	DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ CASE 1	29	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,750.00		\$ -
18	COLD MILLING HMA SURFACE	3,500	TON	\$ 14.70	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,500.00		\$ -
19	HAND PATCHING	350	TON	\$ 72.95	\$ 25,532.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 61,250.00		\$ -
20	HMA, 4E3	2,065	TON	\$ 71.70	\$ 148,060.50	\$ 70.11	\$ 144,777.15		\$ -
21	HMA, 5E3	1,250	TON	\$ 83.44	\$ 104,300.00	\$ 72.26	\$ 90,325.00		\$ -
22	HMA APPROACH	15	TON	\$ 172.48	\$ 2,587.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
23	PAVT JOINT & CRACK REPAIR DET 7	1,125	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,375.00		\$ -
24	PAVT JOINT & CRACK REPAIR DET 8	375	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00		\$ -
	CONTINTUED				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BID									

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 2/2/2016
DEPT. DPW

SUBJECT: GOULD STREET RESURFACING - PAGE 5 OF 6

				RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO.		EASTERN ASPHALT			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
25	DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC 7"	35	SYD	\$ 39.600	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 39.600	\$ 1,386.00		\$ -
26	CURB & GUTTER, CONC, DET C4	1,085	FT	\$ 16.95	\$ 18,390.75	\$ 16.95	\$ 18,390.75		\$ -
27	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	73	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,555.00		\$ -
28	SIDEWALK RAMP, CONC, 4"	635	SFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,175.00		\$ -
29	SIDEWALK RAMP, CONC, 7"	495	SFT	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,069.00		\$ -
30	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4"	1,700	SFT	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,610.00		\$ -
31	SIDEWALK, CONC, 7"	750	SFT	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,300.00		\$ -
32	GUARDRAIL, TYPE B	787.5	FT	\$ 16.95	\$ 13,348.13	\$ 17.75	\$ 13,978.13		\$ -
33	GUARDRAIL REFLECTOR	16	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00		\$ -
34	POST, MAILBOX	5	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
35	GUARDRAIL APPROACH TERMINAL	4	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00		\$ -
36	POST, STEEL, 3#	560	FT	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,520.00		\$ -
37	SIGN, TYPE III, REM	30	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -
38	SIGN, TYPE IVA	223	SFT	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,129.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,345.00		\$ -
39	PAVT MRKG, 24" STOP BAR	48	FT	\$ 14.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 600.00		\$ -
40	PAVT MRKG, LT TURN ARROW	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00		\$ -
41	PAVT MRKG, ONLY	1	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00		\$ -
42	PAVT MRKG, RT TURN ARROW	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00		\$ -
43	PAVT MRKG, THRU ARROW SYM	1	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00		\$ -
44	PAVT MRKG, POLY, 4" WHITE	1,433	FT	\$ 0.64	\$ 917.12	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,433.00		\$ -
45	PAVT MRKG, POLY, 4" YELLOW	5,690	FT	\$ 0.64	\$ 3,641.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,690.00		\$ -
46	BARRICADE, FURN	14	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00		\$ -
47	BARRICADE, OPER	14	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00		\$ -
	CONTINUED				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BID							\$ -		\$ -
							\$ -		\$ -

